



Your PDF Guides

You can read the recommendations in the user guide, the technical guide or the installation guide for JVC KW-AV50. You'll find the answers to all your questions on the JVC KW-AV50 in the user manual (information, specifications, safety advice, size, accessories, etc.). Detailed instructions for use are in the User's Guide.

User manual JVC KW-AV50 User guide JVC KW-AV50 Operating instructions JVC KW-AV50 Instructions for use JVC KW-AV50 Instruction manual JVC KW-AV50

JVC KW-AV50
Installation/Connection Manual
Einbau/Anschlußanleitung
Manuel d'installation/raccordement
Handleiding voor installatie/aansluiting

LV12268-000A
[E]

ENGLISH | **DEUTSCH** | **FRANÇAIS** | **NERLANDS**

WARNINGS

- DO NOT use all wires for video only as a loop antenna.
- Do not operate the receiver while driving. It is not allowed to use the receiver while driving.
- Do not operate the receiver while driving. It is not allowed to use the receiver while driving.
- Do not operate the receiver while driving. It is not allowed to use the receiver while driving.

WARNHINWEISE

- Benutzen Sie nicht alle Drähte als Schlaufenantenne.
- Benutzen Sie nicht alle Drähte als Schlaufenantenne.
- Benutzen Sie nicht alle Drähte als Schlaufenantenne.

AVERTISSEMENTS

- N'utilisez pas tous les fils comme antenne en boucle.
- N'utilisez pas tous les fils comme antenne en boucle.

WAARSCHUWING

- Gebruik niet alle draden als lusantenne.
- Gebruik niet alle draden als lusantenne.

Parts list for installation and connection

Teilliste für den Einbau und Anschluß

Liste des pièces pour l'installation et le raccordement

Lijst van onderdelen die u bij installatie en aansluiting nodig hebt



You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JVC KW-AV50 user guide
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4539231>

Manual abstract:

If your vehicle does not have this system, a voltage inverter is required, which can be purchased at JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealers. WARNINGS • DO NOT install any unit or wire any cable in a location where; – it may obstruct the steering wheel and gearshift lever operations, as this may result in a traffic accident. □ it may obstruct the operation of safety devices such as air bags, as this may result in a fatal accident. – it may obstruct visibility. □ DO NOT operate any unit while manipulating the steering wheel, as this may result in a traffic accident. □ The driver must not watch the monitor while driving. it may lead to carelessness and cause an accident. @@@@ □ This warning appears only when the parking brake lead is connected to the parking brake system built in the car. To prevent short circuits, we recommend that you – Diese Warnung wird nur angezeigt, wenn das disconnect the battery's negative terminal and make Feststellbremskabel an das in das Fahrzeug all electrical connections before installing the unit. eingebaute Feststellbremssystem angeschlossen ist. □ Be sure to ground this unit to the car's Zur Vermeidung von Kurzschlüssen empfehlen wir, chassis again after installation. @@ gerät eingebaut wird. @@ einbau Chassis des Fahrzeugs geerdet wird. @@ unter den Sitzen des Fahrzeugs verfangen hat. □ It is recommended to connect speakers with Hinweise zu elektrischen Anschlüssen: maximum power of more than 50 W (both at the • Die Sicherung mit einer der entsprechenden rear and at the front, with an impedance of 4 Ω to Nennleistung ersetzen.

brennt die Sicherung 8 Ω). Häufig durch, wenden Sie sich an ihren JVC If the maximum power is less than 50 W, Autoradiohändler. @@@@The UNUSED leads with insulating tape. @@@@Parts list for installation and connection If any item is missing, consult your JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealer immediately. Washer (ø5) Unterlegscheibe (ø5) Rondelle (ø5) Sluïtring (ø5) Crimp connector Crimpanschlüsse Raccord à sertir Krimpaansluiting Mounting bolt—M4 × 20 mm Befestigungsschraube—M4 × 20 mm Boulon de montage—M4 x 20 mm Bevestigingsbout—M4 x 20 mm Extension lead Rückwärtsgangsignal-skabel Fil prolongateur Verlengsnoer Power cord Stromkabel Cordon d'alimentation Stroomkabel Handles Griffes Poignées Hendels Rubber cushion Gummipuffer Amortisseur en caoutchouc Rubberdop Lock nut (M5) Sicherungsmutter (M5) Ecou d'arrêt (M5) Contra- moer (M5) Flat head screws (M5 × 8 mm) Flachkopfschrauben (M5 × 8 mm) Vis à tête plate (M5 × 8 mm) Schroeven met platte kop (M5 × 8 mm) Round head screws (M5 × 8 mm) Rundkopfschrauben (M5 × 8 mm) Vis à tête ronde (M5 × 8 mm) Schroeven met ronde kop (M5 × 8 mm) Use these screws when installing the unit without the supplied sleeve.

5 3:51:26 PM INSTALLATION (IN-DASH MOUNTING) The following illustration shows a typical installation. However, you should make adjustments corresponding to your specific car. If you have any questions or require information regarding installation kits, consult your JVC IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT dealer or a company supplying kits. □ If you are not sure how to install this unit correctly, have it installed by a qualified technician. Vor dem Einbau des Geräts Before installing the unit •Bauen Sie die ursprünglich im Fahrzeug vorhandene Audioanlage zusammen mit ihren •Remove the audio system originally installed in Befestigungsteilen aus. Alle aus dem Fahrzeug the car, together with its mounting brackets. Be ausgebauten Schrauben und anderen Teile müssen sure to keep all the screws and parts removed zur Wiederverwendung aufbewahrt werden. From your car for future use. □ Bei der Montage dieses Gerätsollen immer •When mounting the unit, be sure to use the die mitgelieferten Schrauben wie beschrieben screws provided, as instructed. If other screws are verwendet werden.

Wenn andere Schrauben used, parts could become loose or damaged. □ Make sure not to block the fan on the rear to • Beim Festziehen von Schrauben oder Steckschrauben maintain proper ventilation when installing the immer darauf achten, keine Kabel einzuklemmen. unit. @@@@When you use screws other than those supplied, use 8 mm-long screws. If longer screws are used, they could damage the unit. □ Tighten the screws firmly to prevent the unit from falling off. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Detach the trim plate and remove the screws. Detach the sleeve using the handles then slide off the sleeve. Install the sleeve in the dashboard of the car. @@@@OK Install the unit at an angle of less than 30°.

@@1 Detach the monitor panel (see page 5 of the INSTRUCTIONS). @@@@Incorrect connection may cause serious damage to this unit. @@2 Before checking the operation of this unit prior to installation, this lead must be connected, otherwise power cannot be turned on. Do not connect the lead directly to the battery. *3 Do not connect the lead to any device other than the OE remote adapter.

Doing so may cause malfunction. □ Connectez le fil de commande à distance (bleu avec bande blanche) au fil de commande à distance de l'autre appareil de façon qu'il puisse être commandé via cet appareil. You can connect an amplifier to upgrade your car stereo system. @@@@Leave the speaker leads of this unit unused. □ You can switch off the built-in amplifier and send the audio signals only to the external amplifier(s) to get clear sounds and to prevent internal heat built-up inside the unit.

See page 40 of the INSTRUCTIONS. Remote lead *4 Fernbedienungsleitung *4 Fil d'alimentation à distance *4 Abstandbedieningsdraad *4 Y-connector *4 / Y-Anschluß *4 Connecteur Y *4 / Y-connector *4 Remote lead (blue with white stripe) Fernbedienungsleitung (blau mit weißem Streifen) Fil d'alimentation à distance (bleu avec bande blanche) Abstandbedieningsdraad (blauw met witte streep) To the remote lead of other equipment or power aerial if any Zum Zusatzkabel des anderen Geräts oder der Motorantenne, sofern vorhanden Au fil de télécommande de l'autre appareil ou à l'antenne automatique s'il y en a une Naar afstandsdraad van andere apparatuur of antenne met circuit indien aanwezig *5 Front speakers Vordere Lautsprecher Enceintes avant Voorspeakers Rear speakers Hintere Lautsprecher Enceintes arrière Achterspeakers JVC Amplifier JVC Verstärker JVC Amplificateur JVC Versterker *6 Subwoofer Subwoofer Caïsson de grave Subwoofer JVC Amplifier JVC Verstärker JVC Amplificateur JVC Versterker *6 *5 *5 JVC Amplifier JVC Verstärker JVC Amplificateur JVC Versterker *6 B Connecting the external components / Anschließen der externen Komponenten / Connexion des appareils extérieurs / Verbinden van externe componenten CAMERA IN KV-CM10 *4 Rear view camera Rückfahrkamera Caméra de recul Achteruikijkcamera Camcorder, etc.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JVC KW-AV50 user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4539231)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4539231>

**7 *7 External monitor Externe Monitor *5 Moniteur extérieur Externe monitor Connecting the iPod or the iPhone / Anschließen des iPod oder iPhone / Connexion d'un iPod ou d'un iPhone / Verbinden van een iPod of iPhone USB 2. 1 m) Câble USB (environ 1 m) USB-kabel (ongeveer 1 meter) USB device USB-Gerät Périphérique USB USB-apparatuur KS-U30 (not supplied / nicht mitgeliefert / non fourni / niet bijgeleverd) • To watch video, connect the iPod/iPhone using JVC KS-U30 *8 (separately purchased), otherwise, video is not displayed on the screen. □ To listen to music, connect the iPod/iPhone using a USB 2. When connecting the iPod/iPhone for video playback (using KS-U30) and the Bluetooth adapter (KS-BTA100) at the same time Beim Anschließen des iPod/iPhone für Video-Wiedergabe (mit KS-U30) und dem Bluetooth-Adapter (KS-BTA100) zur gleichen Zeit Lors de la connexion d'un iPod/iPhone pour la lecture vidéo (en utilisant le KS-U30) et de l'adaptateur Bluetooth (KS-BTA100) en même temps Indien u de iPod/iPhone voor videoweergave (met gebruik van de KS-U30) en de Bluetooth adapter (KS-BTA100) tegelijkertijd verbindt •••• For details about.*



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official JVC KW-AV50 user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4539231)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4539231>